GLOBE VALVE  VSG,VMB16                  3
65 to 150 mm 2-Way and 3-way Globe
Valve Bodies: Cast Iron Flanged, PN 16
Body Rating
General
The VSG and VMB16 Series 2-way and
3-way globe valves are engineered
specifically for temperature control

Flow Characteristics:       “A“ equal percentage
                                        “B” Linear (by-pass)
Leakage:                          0.03% of Kv “A”,  2% of Kv “B”
Fluid Limitations :            -10…150oC Water (max. 50% Glycol)
                                        Max. 150oC at 2.5 bar (Steam)
The specification above are normal and conform to generally
acceptable industry standard.  Cyrus is not responsible for
damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products.
GLOBE VALVE    VSG, VMB16
Model Dia. Kv L H h D b a f holes  kg stroke SH MVL MVLA/C
VSG65 65 63 290 71 175 185 20 145 18 4 23 25 2.8 3.6 1.4
VSG80 80 100 310 81 158 200 22 160 18 8 28 45 1.7 2.3 0.8
VSG100 100 160 350 93 178 220 22 180 18 8 32 45 0.8 1.4 0.4
VSG125 125 250 400 115 203 250 24 210 18 8 45 45 0.5 0.8 -
VSG150 150 360 480 133 243 285 24 240 22 8 60 45 0.3 0.4 -
VMB16.65 65 63 290 71 145 185 20 145 18 4 23 25 3.0 4.0 1.5
VMB16.80 80 100 310 81 155 200 22 160 18 8 28 45 1.8 2.4 0.9
VMB16.100 100 160 350 93 175 220 22 180 18 8 32 45 1.0 1.5 0.5
VMB16.125 125 250 400 115 200 250 24 210 18 8 45 45 - 0.9 0.25
VMB16.150 150 360 480 133 240 285 24 240 22 8 60 45 - 0.5 0.15
Dimensions in mm                                                                               Differential Pressure in bar
Installation
PIPE CONNECTIONS
The valve must be piped according to flow directions as